

Mr. J. A. Tiernan Vice President - Nuclear Energy Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant MD Rts. 2 & 4 P. O. Box 1535 Lusby, Maryland 20657

Dear Mr. Tiernan:

SUBJECT: AMENDMENT TO DELETE ORGANIZATION CHARTS FROM THE CALVERT CLIFFS UNITS 1 AND 2 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (TACS 68234 AND 68235)

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 131 to Facility Operating License No. DPR-53 and Amendment No. 112 to Facility Operating License No. DPR-69 for the Calvert Cliffs Power Plant, Unit Nos. 1 and 2, respectively. The amendments consist of changes to the Technical Specifications in response to your application transmitted by letter dated June 13, 1988, as supplemented on August 9, 1988.

These amendments change the Technical Specifications (TS) as follows:

- Modify the Units 1 and 2 TS requirement 6.2, "Organization," by incorporating the changes recommended in the NRC Generic Letter 88-06, "Removal of Organization Charts from Technical Specification Administrative Control Requirements," by:
 - a. deleting the organization charts of TS Figures 6.2.-1, "Management Organization Chart Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant Baltimore Gas & Electric Company," and 6.2-2, "Organization Chart (Two Unit Operation) Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant Baltimore Gas & Electric Company," and replacing them with a TS 6.2.1.a requirement to establish onsite and offsite organizations with lines of authority, responsibility and communication defined and documented in Chapter 12 of the Updated Final Safety Analysis Report (UFSAR) as organization charts for all management levels, intermediate levels and operating organization positions;
 - defining the responsibilities of the Manager Calvert Cliffs
 Nuclear Power Plant and the Vice President Nuclear in TS 6.2.1.b
 and c;
 - add TS 6.2.1.d to provide all training, health physics and quality assurance staff members with independence from but reportability to onsite management;

NAC FILE CENTER COPY

Drol.

9205050196 880831 PDR ADOCK 05000317 PDR

- d. specifying in TS 6.2.2, "Unit Staff," the staffing positions required to hold operator licenses as was previously reflected in TS Figure 6.2.2;
- e. adding a new TS 6.2.1.a requirement to establish and document the lines of authority, responsibility and communication in Chapter 12 of the UFSAR through functional descriptions of departmental responsibilities and relationships, and job descriptions of departmental responsibilities and relationships, and job descriptions for key personnel positions. Change 1.e would become effective 90 days following the effective date for changes 1.a through d.
- 2. Make changes to the Units 1 and 2 TS 6.1, "Responsibility," 6.5.1, "Plant Operations and Safety Review Committee (POSRC)," 6.8, "Procedures," 6.16, "Process Control Program," and 6.17, "Offsite Dose Calculation Manual (ODCM)," to reflect the changes in nomenclature of a) the title Manager Nuclear Operations to the new title of Manager Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant and, b) the title of General Supervisor Operations to the new title of General Supervisor Operations.

A copy of the related Safety Evaluation is enclosed. A Notice of Issuance will be included in the Commission's next regular bi-weekly Federal Register notice.

Sincerely,

Scott Alexander McNeil, Project Manager

Project Directorate I-1

Division of Reactor Projects, I/II

Sett alexander Ma The

Enclosures:

Amendment No.131 to DPR-53
 Amendment No.112 to DPR-69

3. Safety Evaluation

cc: w/enclosures See next page cc:

Mr. John M. Gott, President Calvert County Board of Commissioners Prince Frederick, Maryland 20768

D. A. Brune, Esq.
General Counsel
B. timore Gas and Electric Company
P. O. Box 1475
Baltimore, Maryland 21203

Mr. Jay E. Silberg, Esq. Shaw, Pittman, Potts and Trowbridge 1800 M Street, NW Washington, DC 20036

Mr. W. J. Lippold, General Supervisor Technical Services Engineering Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant MD Rts 2 & 4, P. O. Box 1535 Lusby, Maryland 20657

Resident Inspector c/o U.S.Nuclear Regulatory Commission P. O. Box 437 Lusby, Maryland 20657

Department of Natural Resources Energy Administration, Power Plant Siting Program ATTN: Mr. T. Magette Tawes State Office Building Annapolis, Maryland 21204

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406